Privacy Policy

This Privacy Policy describes how GSHC ("we," "us," or "our") collects, uses, and discloses your personal information when you use our website (the "Website").

Information We Collect

We collect several different types of information for various purposes to improve our services to you.

- Personal Information: We may collect personal information such as your name, email address, phone number, and mailing address.
- Usage Data: We may also collect information about how you access and use the
 Website, such as the pages you view, the links you click, and the searches you conduct.

How We Use Your Information

We use the information we collect for various purposes, including:

- To provide and maintain the Website
- To process your requests and inquiries
- To personalize your experience on the Website
- To send you promotional emails or marketing communications
- To improve the Website

Disclosure of Your Information

We may disclose your personal information to third parties in the following circumstances:

- To service providers who help us operate the Website
- To comply with legal obligations
- To protect our rights and interests

Data Security

We take reasonable steps to protect your personal information from unauthorized access, disclosure, alteration, or destruction. However, no internet transmission is completely secure, and we cannot guarantee the security of your information.

Your Rights

You have certain rights regarding your personal information. You may request to:

- Access your personal information
- Rectify your personal information
- Delete your personal information

Children's Privacy

Our Website is not directed to children under the age of 18. We do not knowingly collect personal information from children under 18.

Changes to This Privacy Policy

We may update our Privacy Policy from time to time. We will notify you of any changes by posting the new Privacy Policy on the Website.

Contact Us

If you have any questions about this Privacy Policy, please contact us by email at info@gs.healthcare